



## ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, February 14, 2017

HB0032SS001.01/ADOPTED **(TO ENGROSSED COPY)**  
**(CORRECTED COPY)**  
**[DIVIDED AMENDMENT]**

Page 3-line 12           After "components" insert "subject to W.S.  
1-1-123.3(k)".

Page 3-line 21           After "vehicles" insert "subject to W.S.  
1-1-123.3(m)".

Page 8-after line 12       Insert and renumber:

"(k) A ski area operator shall mark hydrants, water pipes and all other man-made structures on slopes and trails which are not readily visible to skiers under conditions of ordinary visibility from a distance of one hundred (100) feet and shall adequately and appropriately cover the structures with a shock-absorbent material that will lessen injuries. Any type of marker shall be sufficient under this subsection including but not limited to wooden poles, flags or signs if the marker is visible from a distance of one hundred (100) feet and if the marker itself does not constitute a serious hazard to skiers. As used in this subsection "man-made structures" shall not include variations in steepness or terrain, whether natural or as a result of slope design, snowmaking or grooming operations, including but not limited to roads, catwalks and other terrain modifications.

(m) Whenever maintenance equipment is being employed to maintain or groom any ski slope or trail while the ski slope or trail is open to the public, the ski area operator shall place or cause to be placed a conspicuous notice to that effect at or near the top of that ski slope or trail. This subsection shall not apply to maintenance equipment transitioning to or from a maintenance or grooming project."

Page 8-line 14           Delete "(k)" insert "(n)". VON FLATERN,  
CHAIRMAN

HB0038S2001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 4           After "account;" insert "amending the date  
for the repayment of borrowed funds;".



## ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, February 14, 2017

Page 2-line 22 Delete and insert: "account ~~by not later~~  
~~than~~ December 15 of that school year. ~~shall~~  
~~not be~~".

Page 3-line 5 Delete "not later than"; strike "June 15 of  
that".

Page 3-line 6 Strike. ELLIS, COE

HB0055SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 3-line 15 Strike "2015" insert "2017".

Page 3-line 16 Strike "2016" insert "2018".

Page 4-line 12 Strike "2006" insert "2017". BURNS, CHAIRMAN

HB0055SW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 7-line 5 Delete "2018" insert "2017". BURNS

HB0079SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 19 Delete "sixty" insert "seventy".

Page 2-line 20 Delete "(60%)" insert "(70%)".

Page 4-line 1 Delete "July 1, 2017" insert "immediately  
upon completion of all acts necessary for a  
bill to become law as provided by Article 4,  
Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution".  
BURNS, CHAIRMAN

HB0129SW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)  
(CORRECTED COPY)

Page 5-After line 13 Delete the first standing  
committee amendment (HB0129SS001/A) to this  
line and further amend as follows: Insert:

"(E) The sale of farm raised fish provided:



## ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, February 14, 2017

(I) The fish is raised in accordance with title 23 of the Wyoming statutes; and

(II) The fish is not catfish.". BONER

HB0291S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 22 After "governor." delete line.

Page 2-line 23 Delete.

Page 3-lines 1 and 2 Delete. BOUCHARD, BEBOUT, PERKINS